PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
SDH MULTIPLEXER
The CXR HX9150 SDH STM1
TM/ADM is a standard equip-
ment device for SDH/MSTP net-
works with VC-12 directly
reaching the network terminal.
Through an STM-1 uplink, the

• RoHS compliant
Page  2 Version 1 .2
ORDERING INFORMATION
To specify options, choose from the list below:
Model Description Notes
HX9150-1U-2FE-4E1 SDH STM1 ADM multiplexer 2 STM1 with SFP slots (w/o SFP), 1U 19'', with 4
E1/120ohms RJ45, 2 x10/100BaseT  E-Line. Slots for 2 power supplies. Indus-
trial Operating range -40/65°C
Order Power supply sepa-
rately
Order SFP modules  sepa-
rately from  SFP Opti-
cal Module Brochure.
HX9150-1U-2FE-4E1DB SDH STM1 ADM multiplexor 2 STM1 with SFP slots (w/o SFP), 1U 19'', with 4
E1/75ohms  with DB37 male connector, 2 x10/100BaseT  E-Line. Slots for 2
power supplies. Industrial Operating range -40/65°C. Conversion cable DB37
not included.
HX9150-1U-4FE-16E1 SDH STM1 ADM multiplexer 2 STM1 with SFP slots (w/o SFP), 1U 19'', with 16
E1/120ohms RJ45, 4 x10/100BaseT  E-Line. Slots for 2 power supplies. Indus-
trial Operating range -40/65°C
HX9150-1U-4FE-16E1DB SDH STM1 ADM multiplexor 2 STM1 with SFP slots (w/o SFP), 1U 19'', with 16
E1/75 ohms with DB37 male connector, 4 x10/100BaseT  E-Line. Slots for 2
power supplies. Industrial Operating range  -40/65°C. Conversion cable DB37
not included.
HX9150-SA AC power supply for HX9150-1U, 100/240Vac, maxi 2 ANSI
HX9150-48 DC power supply for HX9150-1U, - 48v (-36Vdc to -72Vdc), maxi 2 ANSI
CA603049 Cable console for HX9150 RJ45-8 / DB9F, 2m
Accessories
User’s Manual
CXR-HX9150-UM Paper copy of User Manual.  Note: Standard package includes CD version
SFP Optical Modules
Please contact us for other SFP Optical Module Brochure.
Conversion Connector
CA-DB37-8E-175-16BNC One DB37 female to eight (8TX/8RX) 1.0/2.3 RF male (75ohms impedance) conversion adaptor
Blank Panel
HX9150-PAN-DC Blank panel for single DC power slot
HX9150-PAN-AC Blank panel for single AC power slot
HX9150 Page  3
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Aggregate Lines
E1 Interface